# RECEIVED

1991 MAR 29 PM 4:50

OFFICE OF WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1991

# ENROLLED



(By Mr. Ileligates, Ruttedge + Thelliams)

In Effect <u>90 daup from</u> Passage 8 660 C-641

### RECEIVED

1991 MAR 29 PH 4:50

OFFICE OF MEDIE VERGANA SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

#### FOR

# H. B. 2792

(By Delegates Rutledge and Williams)

[Passed March 8, 1991; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article six, chapter thirty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to building and loan associations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 6. BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS.

## Repeal of article relating to building and loan associations.

- 1 Article six, chapter thirty-one of the code of West
- 2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

2100 Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Deleg

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

. 1991. A ----GCIU : C-641

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERMOR Date <u>3/20/41</u> Time <u>5:00 pm</u>

.